Sales Tax Distribution 2021
Comparison to 2020

Town/Adams
Vg/Adams
T/Alexandria
Vg/Alex Bay
Town/Antwerp
Vg/Antwerp
T/Brownville
Vg/Glen Park
Vg/Dexter
Vg/Brownville
T/Cp Vincent
Vg/Cp Vincent
T/Champion
Vg/W. Carthage
Town/Clayton
Vg/Clayton
T/Ellisburg
Vg/Mannsville
Vg/Ellisburg
T/Henderson
T/Hounsfield
Vg/Sackets Hrbr
Town/LeRay
Vg/Evans Mills

Vg/Black River .

Town/Lorraine
Town/Lyme
Vg/Chaumont
Town/Orleans
Town/Pamelia
Vg/Glen Park
T/Philadelphia
Vg/Philadelphia
Town/Rodman
Town/Rutland
Vg/Black River
Town/Theresa
Vg/Theresa
TWatertown
Town/Wilna
Vg/Deferiet
Vg/Carthage
TMorth
"City/Watertown

Jefferson County

Total

3 months

ended 8/31/21

$245,081.36
$89,556.39
$612,038.45
$128,444.06
$88,237.97
$29,478.20
$345,821.81
$66,411.89
$55,752.63
$58,257.94
$369,193.12
$70,223.86
$214,505.98
$102,383.21
$611,126.96
$203,992.22
$296,088.10
$18,738.27
$11,333.65
$373,576.84
$262,605.13
$161,624.02
$524,721.55
$32,285.97
$52,028.71
$71,529.16
$406,000.64
$41,966.73
$472,904.24
$305,207.69
$2,594.19
$57,176.62
$49,969.99
$91,227.05
$183,871.53
$38,781.29
$228,457.61
$39,043.00
$571,551.23
$130,422.93
$28,129.42
$162,154.29
$36,293.76
$6,563,412.13
$12,853,348.76

$27,347,550.55

3 months

ended 8/31/20

$216,052.96
$79,340.77
$519,755.98
$109,038.96
$76,511.88
$25,525.20
$305,389.59
$69,881.49
$47,822.79
$51,718.22
$318,669.53
$62,644.49
$191,031.71
$90,715.23
$539,910.60
$179,759.58
$259,815.48
$16,433.21
$9,980.41
$334,048.51
$237,746.21
$148,087.86
$462,677.32
$28,526.18
$46,026.65
$62,904.18
$359,045.39
$36,753.88
$414,173.43
$268,677.94
$2,285.85
$48,627.94
$43,119.80
$79,632.57
$169,804.76
$34,566.99
$201,331.18
$34,900.78
$613,311.39
$114,932.30
$24,445.63
$141,745.36
$31,852.23
$5,792,459.92
$11,343,567.34

$24,135,249.67

Increase
(-Decrease)

$29,028.40
$10,215.62
$92,282.47
$19,405.10
$11,726.09
$3,953.00
$40,432,22
$6,530.40
$7,929.84
$6,539.72
$40,523.59
$7,579.37
$23,474.27
$11,667.98
$71,216.36
$24,232.64
$36,272.62
$2,305.06
$1,353.24
$39,528.33
$24,858.92
$13,536.16
$62,044.23
$3,759.79
$6,002.06
$8,624.98
$46,955.25
$5,212.85
$58,730.81
$36,529.75
$308.34
$8,548.68
$6,850.19
$11,594.48
$14,066.77
$4,214.30
$27,126.43
$4,142.22
$58,239.84
$15,490.63
$3,683.79
$20,408.93

$4,441.63

$770,952.21
$1,509,781.42

$3,212,300.88

% Increase
(-Decrease)

13.4358%
12.8756%
17.7550%
17.7965%
15.3258%
15.4867%
13.2396%
10.9055%
16.5817%
12:6449%
12.7165%
12.0990%
12.2882%
12.8622%
13.1904%
13.4806%
13.9609%
14.0268%
13.5590%
11.8331%
10.4561%

9.1406%
13.4098%
13.1801%
13.0404%
13.7113%
13.0778%
14.1831%
14.1802%
13.5961%
13.4891%
17.5798%
15.8864%
14.5600%

8.2841%

121917% -

13.4735%
11.8686%
11.3459%
13.4780%
15.0693%
14.3983%
13.9442%
13.3096%
13.3096%

13.3096%

Year to Date

2021

$659,379.55
$240,947.14
$1,646,659.84
$345,572.53
$237,399.98
$79,309.67
$930,416.85
$178,677.97
$149,999.76
$156,740.17
$966,391.71
$188,933.90
$577,117.96
$275,457.08
$1,644,207.52
$548,831.19
$796,610.70
$50,414.41
$30,492.62
$1,005,090.41
$706,526.39
$434,841.61
$1,411,737.95
$86,863.84
$139,980.74
$192,445.74
$1,092,325.07
$112,909.45
$1,272,325.97
$821,146.52
$6,979.54
$153,830.93
$134,441.84
$245,441.97
$494,697.46
$104,339.18
$614,654.14
$105,043.31
$1,537,730.92
$350,896.58
$75,680.84
$436,268.28
$97,646.57

Year to Date

2020

$535,441.09
$196,629.14
$1,288,104.11
$270,229.75
$189,618.34
$63,258.75
$756,842.82
$148,403.47
$118,518.57
$128,172.55
$789,754.32
$155,250.98
$473,431.26
$224,818.31
$1,338,053.03
$445,495.70
$643,897.14
$40,726.20
$24,734.31
$827,867.83
$589,203.17
$367,004.11
$1,146,646.85
$70,696.03
$114,067.21
$155,894.57

$889,817.25

$91,086.64
$1,026,440.33
$665,860.85
$5,664.99
$120,513.96
$106,863.20
$197,352.30
$420,824.80
$85,666.89
$498,956.30
$86,494.12
$1,272,132.56
$284,835.14
$60,583.27
$351,285.57
$78,938.95

$17,658,642.73 $14,365,373.84
$34,581,457.24 $28,112,607.10

$73,677,405.77 $59,814,057.67

Prepared by Jefferson County Treasurer
Karen M Christie

Increase
(-Decrease)

$123,938.46
$44,318.00
$358,555.73
$75,342.78
$47,781.64
$16,050.92
$173,574.03
$30,274.50
$31,481.19
$28,567.62
$176,637.39
$33,682.92
$103,686.70
$50,638.77
$306,154.49
$103,335.49
$152,713.56
$9,688.21
$5,758.31
$177,222.58
$117,323.22
$67,837.50
$265,091.10
$16,167.81
$25,913.53
$36,551.17
$202,507.82
$21,822.81

- $245,885.64
$155,285.67
$1,314.55
$33,316.97
$27,578.64
$48,089.67
$73,872.66
$18,672.29
$115,697.84
$18,549.19
$265,598.36
$66,061.44
$15,097.57
$84,982.71
$18,707.62
$3,303,168.89
$6,468,850.14

$13,763,348.10

% Increase
(-Decrease)

23.1470%
22.5389%
27.8359%
27.8810%
25.1988%
25.3734%
22.9340%
20.4001%
26.5622%
22.2884%
22.3661%
21.6958%
21.9011%
22.5243%
22.8806%.
23.1956%
23.7171%
23.7886%
23.2807%
21.4071%
19.9122%
18.4841%
23.1188%
22.8695%
22.7178%
23.4461%
22.7584%
23.9583%
23.9552%
23.3210%
23.2048%
27.6457%
25.8074%
24.3674%
17.5543%
21.7964%
23.1880%
21.4456%
20.8782%
23.1929%
24.9204%
24.1919%
23.6988%
23.0100%
23.0105%

23.0102%



