## Sales Tax Distribution 2021 Comparison to 2020

## Prepared by Jefferson County Treasurer Karen M Christie

	3 months	3 months	Increase	% Increase	Year to Date	Year to Date	Increase	% Increase
	ended 8/31/21	ended 8/31/20	(-Decrease)	(-Decrease)		2020	(-Decrease)	(-Decrease)
•			,	,			<b>( ,</b>	, ( -, - , - , - , - , - , - , - , - , -
Town/Adams	\$245,081.36	\$216,052.96	\$29,028.40	13.4358%	\$659,379.55	\$535,441.09	\$123,938.46	23.1470%
Vg/Adams	\$89,556.39	\$79,340.77	\$10,215.62	12.8756%	\$240,947.14	\$196,629.14	\$44,318.00	22.5389%
T/Alexandria	\$612,038.45	\$519,755.98	\$92,282.47	17.7550%	\$1,646,659.84	\$1,288,104.11	\$358,555.73	27.8359%
Vg/Alex Bay	\$128,444.06	\$109,038.96	\$19,405.10	17.7965%	\$345,572.53	\$270,229.75	\$75,342.78	27.8810%
Town/Antwerp	\$88,237.97	\$76,511.88	\$11,726.09	15.3258%	\$237,399.98	\$189,618.34	\$47,781.64	25.1988%
Vg/Antwerp	\$29,478.20	\$25,525.20	\$3,953.00	15.4867%	\$79,309.67	\$63,258.75	\$16,050.92	25.3734%
T/Brownville .	\$345,821.81	\$305,389.59	\$40,432.22	13.2396%	\$930,416.85	\$756,842.82	\$173,574.03	22.9340%
Vg/Glen Park	\$66,411.89	\$59,881.49	\$6,530.40	10.9055%	\$178,677.97	\$148,403.47	\$30,274.50	20.4001%
Vg/Dexter	\$55,752.63	\$47,822.79	\$7,929.84	16.5817%	\$149,999.76	\$118,518.57	\$31,481.19	26.5622%
Vg/Brownville	\$58,257.94	\$51,718.22	\$6,539.72	12:6449%	\$156,740.17	\$128,172.55	\$28,567.62	22.2884%
T/Cp Vincent	\$359,193.12	\$318,669.53	\$40,523.59	12.7165%	\$966,391.71	\$789,754.32	\$176,637.39	22.3661%
Vg/Cp Vincent	\$70,223.86	\$62,644.49	\$7,579.37	12.0990%	\$188,933.90	\$155,250.98	\$33,682.92	21.6958%
T/Champion	\$214,505.98	\$191,031.71	\$23,474.27	12.2882%	\$577,117.96	\$473,431.26	\$103,686.70	21.9011%
Vg/W. Carthage	\$102,383.21	\$90,715.23	\$11,667.98	12.8622%	\$275,457.08	\$224,818.31	\$50,638.77	22.5243%
Town/Clayton	\$611,126.96	\$539,910.60	\$71,216.36	13.1904%	\$1,644,207.52	\$1,338,053.03	\$306,154.49	22.8806%
Vg/Clayton	\$203,992.22	\$179,759.58	\$24,232.64	13.4806%	\$548,831.19	\$445,495.70	\$103,335.49	23.1956%
T/Ellisburg	\$296,088.10	\$259,815.48	\$36,272.62	13.9609%	\$796,610.70	\$643,897.14	\$152,713.56	23.7171%
Vg/Mannsville	\$18,738.27	\$16,433.21	\$2,305.06	14.0268%	\$50,414.41	\$40,726.20	\$9,688.21	23.7886%
Vg/Ellisburg	\$11,333.65	\$9,980.41	\$1,353.24	13.5590%	\$30,492.62	\$24,734.31	\$5,758.31	23.2807%
T/Henderson	\$373,576.84	\$334,048.51	\$39,528.33	11.8331%	\$1,005,090.41	\$827,867.83	\$177,222.58	21.4071%
T/Hounsfield	\$262,605.13	\$237,746.21	\$24,858.92	10.4561%	\$706,526.39	\$589,203.17	\$117,323.22	19.9122%
Vg/Sackets Hrbr	\$161,624.02	\$148,087.86	\$13,536.16	9.1406%	\$434,841.61	\$367,004.11	\$67,837.50	18.4841%
Town/LeRay	\$524,721.55	\$462,677.32	\$62,044.23	13.4098%	\$1,411,737.95	\$1,146,646.85	\$265,091.10	23.1188%
Vg/Evans Mills	\$32,285.97	\$28,526.18	\$3,759.79	13.1801%	\$86,863.84	\$70,696.03	\$16,167.81	22.8695%
Vg/Black River	\$52,028.71	\$46,026.65	\$6,002.06	13.0404%	\$139,980.74	\$114,067.21	\$25,913.53	22.7178%
Town/Lorraine	\$71,529.16	\$62,904.18	\$8,624.98	13.7113%	\$192,445.74	\$155,894.57	\$36,551.17	23.4461%
Town/Lyme	\$406,000.64	\$359,045.39	\$46,955.25	13.0778%	\$1,092,325.07	\$889,817.25	\$202,507.82	22.7584%
Vg/Chaumont	\$41,966.73	\$36,753.88	\$5,212.85	14.1831%	\$112,909.45	\$91,086.64	\$21,822.81	23.9583%
Town/Orleans	\$472,904.24	\$414,173.43	\$58,730.81	14.1802%	\$1,272,325.97	\$1,026,440.33	\$245,885.64	23.9552%
Town/Pamelia	\$305,207.69	\$268,677.94	\$36,529.75	13.5961%	\$821,146.52	\$665,860.85	\$155,285.67	23.3210%
Vg/Glen Park	\$2,594.19	\$2,285.85	\$308.34	13.4891%	\$6,979.54	\$5,664.99	\$1,314.55	23.2048%
T/Philadelphia	\$57,176.62	\$48,627.94	\$8,548.68	17.5798%	\$153,830.93	\$120,513.96	\$33,316.97	27.6457%
Vg/Philadelphia	\$49,969.99	\$43,119.80	\$6,850.19	15.8864%	\$134,441.84	\$106,863.20	\$27,578.64	25.8074%
Town/Rodman	\$91,227.05	\$79,632.57	\$11,594.48	14.5600%	\$245,441.97	\$197,352.30	\$48,089.67	24.3674%
Town/Rutland	\$183,871.53	\$169,804.76	\$14,066.77	8.2841%	\$494,697.46	\$420,824.80	\$73,872.66	17.5543%
Vg/Black River	\$38,781.29	\$34,566.99	\$4,214.30	12.1917%	\$104,339.18	\$85,666.89	\$18,672.29	21.7964%
Town/Theresa	\$228,457.61	\$201,331.18	\$27,126.43	13.4735%	\$614,654.14	\$498,956.30	\$115,697.84	23.1880%
Vg/Theresa	\$39,043.00	\$34,900.78	\$4,142.22	11.8686%	\$105,043.31	\$86,494.12	\$18,549.19	21.4456%
T/Watertown	\$571,551.23	\$513,311.39	\$58,239.84	11.3459%	\$1,537,730.92	\$1,272,132.56	\$265,598.36	20.8782%
Town/Wilna	\$130,422.93	\$114,932.30	\$15,490.63	13.4780%	\$350,896.58	\$284,835.14	\$66,061.44	23.1929%
Vg/Deferiet	\$28,129.42	\$24,445.63	\$3,683.79	15.0693%	\$75,680.84	\$60,583.27	\$15,097.57	24.9204%
Vg/Carthage	\$162,154.29	\$141,745.36	\$20,408.93	14.3983%	\$436,268.28	\$351,285.57	\$84,982.71	24.1919%
T/Worth	\$36,293.76	\$31,852.23	\$4,441.53	13.9442%	\$97,646.57	\$78,938.95	\$18,707.62	23.6988%
City/Watertown	\$6,563,412.13	\$5,792,459.92	\$770,952.21	13.3096%	\$17,658,542.73	\$14,355,373.84	\$3,303,168.89	23.0100%
Jefferson County	\$12,853,348.76	\$11,343,567.34	\$1,509,781.42	13.3096%	\$34,581,457.24	\$28,112,607.10	\$6,468,850.14	23.0105%
Total	\$27,347,550.55	\$24,135,249.67	\$3,212,300.88	13.3096%	\$73,577,405.77	\$59,814,057.67	\$13,763,348.10	23.0102%